Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

06-08-2010



103599080

Attorney Docket No. 145735

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:				
	Yasuhiko KAWAGUCHI			BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAI					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
		Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other			12801283				
	В.	Execution Date: May 24, 2010							
4.	×	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?									
	C. Title of Application: SEWING MACHINE WITH ENGRAVING FUNCTION								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff		7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				B. Enclosed (Check No. 229507)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To th	Statement and signature. 86/07/2010 MJAMAI 00000011 12801283 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copyofic the original document.							
	Stoven Make			Date: <u>June 1, 2010</u>					
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Steven D. Jinks Registration No. 62,760 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1								

ASSIGNMENT

	•		suhiko KAWAGUCHI					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
		paid to each		of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good a dersigned agrees to assign, and hereby				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) BR	OTHER KOGYO KABUSHI	KI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan						
	ū	the entire ri invention, a continuatio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) <u>SE</u>	WING MACHINE WITH EN	GRAVING FUNCTION				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No. 145735)			
		for which t		cuted an application for patent in the				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	may . 24	., 20/0				
	Application	0						
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial					
	Identification for filed applications	filed _	June 1, 2010					
any appl the Assignation of the	dication or continuation or congree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrow provisions of the Internation of the Internation and grant of a valid Uncomposition of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is been action that may be necessary this documents.	ees to execute division thereor in obtaining ever to execute ional Conventies to perform ited States pathorizes and record from said appets therein assigned inding on him eby grants the yor desirable in the states of the states and record from the states in the states of the states	all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue appridence and going forward with all papers and documents and on for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which matent to the Assignee. Quests the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed this heirs, successors, assifirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	ction with any interference which may ication based thereon, for the invention has been been been been been been been bee	on, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or o issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has lents in conflict herewith, ment any further			
recordat	III WILLIESS WHELEOL EXECU	ateu by the un	dancianad on the data(a) on	socite the undergioned nemate)				
		2010		posite the undersigned name(s).	Chi (CEAI)			
Date .	may . 24,		Inventor Signature	Yasuhika Kawaga				
Date .	may . 24,		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature _	Yasuhika Kawagu	(SEAL)			
Date Date	May . 24,		Inventor Signature _ Inventor Signature _ Inventor Signature _	Yasuhiko Kawaga	(SEAL)			
Date Date Date	may . 24,		Inventor Signature _ Inventor Signature _ Inventor Signature _ Inventor Signature _	Yasuhika Kawagu	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date Date Date	May . 24,		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Yasuhika Kawagu	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date Date Date Date Date	May . 24,		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Yasuhika Kawagu	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	May . 24,		Inventor Signature	Yasuhika Kawagu	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	May . 2 4 ,	eferably be sig	Inventor Signature	Yasuhika Kau aga	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	May . 2 4 ,	referably be sig before at least	Inventor Signature	Yasuhika Kau aga	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) sul if outside the U.S.A.			

PATENT REEL: 024498 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 06/01/2010